DIRECT-WIRE PHOTOELECTRIC HEAT SMOKE
DETECTOR
Shown With Trim Ring
STANDARD FEATURES
 Low Profile - Only 2.375" High.
 2 or 4 Wire Models
 135° F Latching Heat Sensor
 Highly Stable Operation, RF/Transient Protection

Sensitivity Test Feature Automatic Sensitivity window
verification Test
Ordering Codes
2 Wire Detector & Trim Ring
White SLR-835BH-2W Bone SLR-835BH-2
4 Wire Detector & Trim Ring
White SLR-835BH-4W Bone SLR-835BH-4
Dimensions 1.8" (2.2" 835H) H x 3.94" W
Mounting Refer to NS Conventional
Detector Base Data Sheet
Hochiki America Corporation
 Village Drive, Suite 100   Buena Park, CA   7051 90621-2268
Phone: 714/522-2246     Fax: 714/522-2268
Technical Support: 800/845-6692 or technicalsupport@hochiki.com 07/2014
Find latest revision at  www.hochiki.com
F0019
Continued on back.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
  7272-0410:107
California
State Fire
Marshal 3012444
S1383
PRODUCT LISTINGS
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
The contractor shall furnish and install where indicated on the plans HOCHIKI America SLR-835BH baseless
photoelectric smoke detectors.  The combination detector head shall be UL listed compatible with an UL listed fire
alarm panel.
The smoke detector shall have flashing status LED for visual supervision.  When the detector is actuated, the flashing
LED will latch on steady at full brilliance.  The detector may be reset by actuating the control panel reset  switch.